
16 people on the trip. 
Faculty Greg Beaucage, Vanessa Allen-Brown 
Students 5 female, 9 male 
Total 14 students 2 faculty 
 
 
Leave ORD December 5 Arrive in Addis in the early morning of December 7. 
 
Saturday December 5 Meet at ERC at 1 pm.  (5 hour drive to ORD, minus one hour for CST, one 
hour for dinner on the way gets us there at 6pm for a 9:15 flight.) 
 
TK006   9:15 ORD (Dec 5) to 3:55 AM IST (Dec 6) 
TK0676 6:35 PM IST (Dec 6) to 0:55 AM Bole (Dec 7) 
  
 Hotel Addis Dec 6 to 10, 4 nights.  
Bole	  Ambassador	  Hotel	  4	  Night	  from	  Dec	  06,	  to	  Dec	  10,	  2015 
 Hotel Samrat, Dire Dawa Dec 10 to 15, 5 nights. 
Samrat Hotel Dire Dawa 5	  Night	  from	  Dec	  10,	  to	  Dec	  15,	  2015 
 Awash Falls Lodge, Dec 15 to 16, one night 
 Sabana Lodge Lake Langano, Dec 16 to 18, two nights. 
 Hotel Addis Day room Dec 18, 3 day rooms checkout at midnight. 
	  Bole	  Ambassador	  Hotel	  	  (Just	  to	  take	  a	  shower	  and	  get	  dinner	  before	  the	  flight	  to	  
IST) 
 
Sunday Dec 6 Hotel Addis late check in at 2 am on the 7’th 
Bole	  Ambassador	  Hotel	  
 
Monday Dec 7 Hotel Addis 
Afternoon in Addis  
Visit with US Embassy Cultural Affairs Officer for Lunch 
Purchase parts for solar lanterns 
Visit some sites in Addis 
Purchase simm cards for phone 
 
Tuesday Dec 8 Hotel Addis 
Addis Ababa University  

Addis Institute of Technology (AAiT) 
Ethiopian Institute of Architecture Building and Construction (EiABC) 
Education people for Vanessa 
See Cultural Heritage Museum, visit park overlooking city, Mercato 

 
Wednesday Dec 9 Hotel Addis   
(Double Book with the Samrat? We may want to leave a day early) 
Items left in Addis to clean up or travel to Dire Dawa Leave by about 8:30 AM 
 
Thursday Dec 10 Drive to Dire Dawa or in Dire Dawa 



Visit with Faculty/Students at Dire Dawa, Build Solar Lanterns 
Hotel Dire Dawa (Samrat) 

 
Friday Dec 11 
 Travel to Haramaya 
  Vanessa meet with Model School 
  Meet with Dean Kebede 
  Visit Village, introduce solar lanterns to village 
  Begin installation 
  Visit Harar if time 

Hotel Dire Dawa 
 
Saturday Dec 12 
Hotel Dire Dawa 
  Village work, Sites near Dire Dawa, Caves, Ancient Village 
 
Sunday Dec 13 
Hotel Dire Dawa 
  Village Work 
Monday Dec 14 
Hotel Dire Dawa 
  Village Work 
 
Tuesday Dec 15 
 Drive to Awash Falls Lodge leave 8:30 AM 
Hotel Awash Lodge 
 Explore around Awash Lodge 
 
Wednesday Dec 16 
 Leave for Lake Langano at about 10 AM 

Hotel Lake Langano 
Beach and boat ride on Ziway Lake to see hippos and birds 

 
Thursday Dec 17 

Hotel Lake Langano 
 See volcanic lakes 
 See Awassa  
 Or Beach things 
 
Friday Dec 18 
 Drive to Addis Leave 11 AM Dinner in Addis  
Take shower in Addis three double day rooms.   
 
Saturday Dec 19 
TK0677 2:25 AM Bole to IST 6:45 AM 
 



Wednesday Dec 23 
TK0005 1:40 PM ORD 5:55 PM 
 


